
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022127-2022 

Tender

Passenger Transport Dynamic Purchasing System

London Borough of Hackney

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-022127

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035aeb  

Published 11 August 2022, 11:39am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Hackney

Hackney Service Centre, 1 Hillman Street

Hackney

E8 1DY

Contact

Ms Helen Walker

Email

helen.walker2@hackney.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2083563000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022127-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022127-2022
mailto:helen.walker2@hackney.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.hackney.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.hackney.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=3ed5d98b-a2fe-
ec11-8116-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=3ed5d98b-a2fe-
ec11-8116-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Children and Adult Transportation Services

http://www.hackney.gov.uk
http://www.hackney.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=3ed5d98b-a2fe-ec11-8116-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=3ed5d98b-a2fe-ec11-8116-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=3ed5d98b-a2fe-ec11-8116-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=3ed5d98b-a2fe-ec11-8116-005056b64545


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Passenger Transport Dynamic Purchasing System

Reference number

DN547719

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60130000 - Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Passenger Transport DPS covers three areas of need across the Council, including home
to school transport for SEND children, ad hoc and scheduled taxi services for children and
adults under the Children and Families (CFS) and Adult Social Care (ASC) departments, plus
mini bus and coach hire services for ad hoc journeys within Hackney Education. The
categories are:

Category 1 - Home to school transport for SEND children and young people (with and without
the passenger assistant requirement) - Minibuses, People Carriers and/ or Taxis.

Category 2 - Ad-hoc journeys (may include some repeat bookings) for service users to meet
assessed need (with and without the passenger assistant requirement).

Category 3 - Minibus and Coach Hire Services for Ad-hoc Journeys.

The opportunity is for 48 months with a 12 month extension with routes being awarded on
Call Offs.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000



Page 4 to 9

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

The contracting authority reserves the right to award contracts combining the following lots
or groups of lots:

Category 1 - Home to school transport for SEND children and young people (with and without
the passenger assistant requirement) - Minibuses, People Carriers and/ or Taxis.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The requirement is for transportation services in the London Borough of Hackney for
Children and Adult Services. The transportation services are to meet the assessed needs of
the service users and can be with or without passenger assistants.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system



Page 5 to 9

Start date

1 December 2022

End date

30 November 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London



Page 6 to 9

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Category 2 - Ad-hoc journeys (may include some repeat bookings) for service users to meet
assessed need (with and without the passenger assistant requirement).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 December 2022

End date

30 November 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

There is the option for a 12 month extension following the 48 months.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description



Page 7 to 9

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Category 3 - Minibus and Coach Hire Services for Ad-hoc Journeys.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 December 2022

End date

30 November 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No



Page 8 to 9

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

9 September 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Borough of Hackney

Hackney

Email

helen.walker2@hackney.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:helen.walker2@hackney.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-06T01:04:15+0100
	TCPDF




